MV POWER STATION
500SC / 630SC / 800SC / 900SC / 1000SC
MV POWER STATION
500SC / 630SC / 800SC / 900SC / 1000SC
Turnkey system solution with the Sunny Central CP XT or Sunny Central Storage
With power of one robust Sunny Central CP XT inverter in the power class of your choice and with high efficiency transformers accor-
ding to eco-design-standard, the SMA MV Power Station is a turnkey system solution that is available worldwide. Equipped with
the Sunny Central CP XT inverters, the MV Power Station is the optimal system solution for PV power plants compatible with Q at

Available SUNNY CENTRAL STORAGE battery inverters 1 x SCS 500 1 x SCS 630
● Standard features  ○ Optional features  — Not available
Type designation MVPS 500SC 21 MVPS 630SC 21
1) At 1.05 VAC, nom and cos φ = 1
2) Further DC voltages upon request
3) Information based on inverter
4) Efficiency measured without internal power supply
5) Ambient temperatures:	 MVPS 500 to 900SC at 50°C at 100% load and at 55°C at 50% load
		  MVPS 1000SC at 50°C at 90% load and at 55°C at 40% load
6) Separated according to consumption of the inverter and open-circuit losses of the transformer
7) Degree of protection based on station building (medium-voltage compartment IP23D, transformer and inverter compartment IP00),
inverters include additional degrees of protection
8) Dimensions without feet, service platforms and protection roofs
MV Power Station 800SC MV Power Station 900SC MV Power Station 1000SC
898 kW 1,010 kW 1,122 kW
1,000 V 1,000 V 1,000 V
641 V to 850 V / 583 V to 850 V 722 V to 850 V / 656 V to 850 V 688 V to 850 V / 596 V to 850 V
641 V 722 V 688 V
1,400 A 1,400 A 1,635 A
1 1 1
9 9 8
880 kVA / 832 kVA / 800 kVA 990 kVA / 936 kVA / 900 kVA 1,100 kVA / 1,000 kVA / 900 kVA
20 kV 20 kV 20 kV
6.6 to 35 kV 6.6 to 35 kV 6.6 to 35 kV
50 Hz / 60 Hz 50 Hz / 60 Hz 50 Hz / 60 Hz
● / ○ ● / ○ ● / ○
26 A 29 A 32 A
< 3% < 3% < 3%
1 / 0.9 overexcited to 0.9 underexcited
3 / 3 3 / 3 3 / 3
97.4% 97.4% 97.5%
97.2% 97.2% 97.2%
Motor-driven DC load-break switch
○ (Load-break switch with HV/HVR fuses or circuit breaker)
Surge arrester type I
● / ○ (via Sunny Portal)
○ / ○ ○ / ○ ○ / ○
○ ○ ○
● ● ●
I I I
IAC A 20 kA 1 s IAC A 20 kA 1 s IAC A 20 kA 1 s
6.058 m / 2.591 m / 2.438 m 6.058 m / 2.591 m / 2.438 m 6.058 m / 2.591 m / 2.438 m
< 10 t < 10 t < 10 t
● / ○ ● / ○ ● / ○
< 1,900 W³ / < 100 W + 650 W < 1,900 W³ / < 100 W + 710 W < 3,800 W³ / < 200 W + 770 W
230 / 400 V (3 / N / PE), 50/60 Hz 230 / 400 V (3 / N / PE), 50/60 Hz 230 / 400 V (3 / N / PE), 50/60 Hz
IP23D, IP00 IP23D, IP00 IP23D, IP00
● / ○ ● / ○ ● / ○
In unprotected outdoor environments / ○ In unprotected outdoor environments / ○ In unprotected outdoor environments / ○
15% to 95% 15% to 95% 15% to 95%
● / ○ ● / ○ ● / ○
3,000 m³/h 3,000 m³/h 3,000 m³/h
Ring terminal lug Ring terminal lug Ring terminal lug
Outer-cone angle plug Outer-cone angle plug Outer-cone angle plug
LC graphic display
Ethernet (optical fiber optional) / Modbus
● / ○
RAL 7004
○
○
IEC 62271-202, IEC 62271-200, IEC 60076, IEC 61439-1
1 x SC 720 / 760 / 800CP-XT 1 x SC 850 / 900CP-XT 1 x SC 1000CP-XT
1 x SCS 720 / 760 / 800 1 x SCS 850 / 900 1 x SCS 1000
MVPS 800SC 21 MVPS 900SC 21 MVPS 1000SC 21
PLANT DIAGRAM WITH SUNNY CENTRAL CP
M
VP